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Onboarding at CBBG 
Resource Handout 

Action Items 

 Sign Memorandum Of Understanding (MOU)  

 Sign Confidentiality Agreement  

 Update database Profile 

 Complete CBBG Overview Module  

Ongoing Expectations 

The following items are MANDATORY for students receiving funding and affiliated with CBBG: 
 Database Profile: Keep your Database profile up to date (in case you are unfamiliar with the 

platform, contact your PI) https://cbbg.engineering.asu.edu/cbbg-database/ 
 BioGeotechNotes: Review weekly BioGeotechNotes email, typically sent out every Tuesday by Emma 

Buchanan (if you are not getting these, please email Emma Buchanan egbuchan@mainex1.asu.edu) 
 Newsletter: Read and/or contribute to the quarterly CBBG newsletter 
 Memorandum of Understanding (MOU): Sign (and abide by) the CBBG Faculty/Senior 

Researcher/Student MOU each year 
 Confidentiality Agreement: Sign (and abide by) 
 Outreach: Participate in at least one outreach event each semester (minimum 2 per year) 
 Webinars: Attend all webinars or view recordings (unless otherwise noted) 
 Mentoring: Mentor at least one student (undergraduate/high school student or K-14 

teacher/student) during the summer and/or academic year. Talk to your advisor about opportunities 
at your campus. 

 SLC Activities: Participate in SLC activities, which includes the Mid-year and Annual Meeting, student 
events, workshops, etc. 

 Evaluation: Respond to questionnaires and surveys in a timely fashion 

Other Resources 

CBBG Website: http://biogeotechnics.tech 
• CBBG Research: Information on topics being investigated in different thrust areas, along with 

respective PIs is available on: https://cbbg.engineering.asu.edu/research/ 
• CBBG Publications: A sample of publications produced by the center is available 

on: https://cbbg.engineering.asu.edu/publications/   
• Industry Interaction: Several networking opportunities are available to students and all are 

encouraged to reach out to members of the Industry Advisory Board (IAB) and work with Industry 
Liaison Officer, Dr. Jafar Razmi for support. Further information on CBBG Industry Partners can be 
found here: https://cbbg.engineering.asu.edu/industry-partners/ 

• Education: Details on the summer research experiences (REU, RET, Young Scholars), curriculum, 
and the webinar series can be found here: https://cbbg.engineering.asu.edu/education/ 

• Diversity: Information on diversity and inclusion, accessibility resources, and statistics can be 
found here: https://cbbg.engineering.asu.edu/diversity/diversity-and-inclusion/ 
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CBBG Slack: cbbg.slack.com  
 

CBBG LinkedIn Group: https://www.linkedin.com/groups/13758579/ 
 
CBBG Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/cbbg_erc (@cbbg_erc) 
 

    CBBG X (Twitter): https://twitter.com/CBBGerc (@CBBGerc) 
 

CBBG Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/CBBGerc  
 

Contacts 

Director Ed Kavazanjian Edward.Kavazanjian@asu.edu  
Deputy Director Claudia Zapata claudia.zapata@asu.edu  
Thrust 1 Leader Alejandro Martinez amart@ucdavis.edu  
Thrust 2 Leader Anca Delgado anca.delgado@asu.edu  
Thrust 3 Leader Paola Bandini paola@nmsu.edu  
Thrust 4 Leader David Frost david.frost@ce.gatech.edu  
Industry Liaison Officer Jafar Razmi Jafar.Razmi@asu.edu  
Education Director Jean Larson Jean.Larson@asu.edu 
Education Coordinator Leah Folkestad  Folkested@asu.edu 
Diversity Director Jennifer Chandler jennifer.l.s.chandler@asu.edu  
Administrative Director Charlotte Bowens charlotte.bowens@asu.edu  
Project Coordinator Emma Buchanan egbuchan@mainex1.asu.edu  
SLC President John Huntoon jhuntoon3@gatech.edu  
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